Staff

Rev. Rebecca Hinds, Minister
Rev. Nathan Woodliff-Stanley, Community Minister
Sandra Selvitelli, Executive Director
Danielle Lopez, Director of Community & Faith
Development
Ryan Pagels, Music Director

Christine Magnarella Ray, Financial Manager and HR Specialist Susan Findlay, Wedding Coordinator Willart Smith, Facilities Team Member Jeremy Holenko, Lead A/V Technician

Vestry Board 2023-2024

Diane Boyer, Chair Connie Hayes, 1st Vice Chair Diane Hopkins, Secretary Bob Egelson Jessica Ervin Suzanne Hardie Allison Sterrett-Krause
Lisa Thomson Ross
Steve Wilson
Ex-Officio (non-voting) Members:
Rev. Rebecca Hinds, Minister
Sandra Selvitelli, Executive Director

Membership: Membership in our congregation is open to all persons at least sixteen (16) years of age, regardless of race, color, gender, sexual orientation, or national origin. Membership is open to all who choose to walk with us in the spirit of love and in the search for truth. We have no creedal requirements for membership. To become a member one completes the Pathways Class and signs the Membership Book in the presence of the minister or an officer of the church. If you wish to explore membership, contact Danielle Lopez at danielle@charlestonuu.org.

To Our Visitors: Welcome! We are happy you are with us. Please join us after service for coffee and fellowship. Please complete a guest card in the back of the pew and place it in the collection plate. Materials are available in the foyer or in Gage Hall that will provide more information about our congregation. Join our newsletter mailing list on our website: www.charlestonuu.org/newsletter-signup

Parents: We have a nursery available in our Annex behind Gage Hall. Children up to age 5 can be dropped off before service and picked up within 30 minutes of service ending. Our Religious Education programs are for children 12 and younger. On non-multigenerational Sundays they will start in the Sanctuary with their families and then move to the classrooms. Youth 13 and older are encouraged to stay in worship. Please contact Danielle Lopez at about our children's programs at danielle@charlestonuu.org.

Parking: Queen Street Garage (93 Queen) & Majestic Square (corner of Archdale & Market) offer nearby parking free for 3 hours on Sundays by scanning this bar code upon exit. Align bar code directly under scanner. If it doesn't scan after several attempts, press the call button for assistance.





Est. 1772

An inclusive community of inspiration, love and service committed to creating a better world



An independent member of the Unitarian Universalist Association of Congregations



4 Archdale Street | Charleston, SC 29401 | 843-723-4617

charlestonuu.org

Order of Service Sunday, March 17th, 2024

Minister: Rev. Rebecca Hinds

Worship Associate: Scott Morgan

Music Director: Ryan Pagels
Director of Community & Faith Development: Danielle Lopez

Greeters: Jerry Moore & Ren Ruggiero

Steward: Suzanne Hardie

Gathering Music

Welcome Diane Hopkins

Prelude You're my Best Friend, Ryan Pagels

Queen

Opening Words When I Change Rev. Rebecca Hinds

by Rev. Tet Gallardo

Chalice Lighting May This Flame Scott Morgan

by Bets Wienecke

Opening Hymn #60 In Time of Silver Rain

Time for All Ages Lailah's Lunchbox Danielle Lopez

by Reem Farugi

Congregation sings while seated:

Go in love, our hearts go with you. Go in joy, our hopes go too. Learn in love and grow in wisdom. Shine your light in all you do.

Story of Belonging

Susan Robinson

Book of Life

Reading "Ramadan Home Scott Morgan

by Summer Albayati

Hymn #123 Spirit of Life

Reading A Question, a Gift, and a Summons Scott Morgan

by Walter Brueggemann

Sermon A Season of Spiritual Transformation Rev. Rebecca Hinds

Offertory Wishing, Alexis Ffrench

Chalice Extinguishing

We extinguish this chalice flame, but not the light of truth, the warmth of community, or the fire of commitment.
These we carry in our hearts until we are together again.

Closing Hymn #23 Bring Many Names (v 1, 4, 5, 6)

Stewardship Update

Benediction Rev. Rebecca Hinds

Postlude We Are Family, Nile Rodgers

After the service everyone is invited to Gage Hall for Coffee Hour.



Scan with your camera app to give offering online via *Breeze*.



Scan with your camera app to visit our website.